Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Asian Foods, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Other  23 Navember 2003	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No
Execution Date: 22 November 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/405,026	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)tached Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jeffrey R. Stone	- Togistation Transca
Internal Address: Briggs and Morgan, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
2400 IDS Center	<b>✓</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:80 South Eighth Street	8. Deposit account number:
	023732
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip:55402	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	arian di
	n(
Jeffrey R. Stone	November 26, 2002
	ignature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and document:
002 DBYRNE 00000174 76405026 Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0376

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Asian Foods, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at 1300 L'Orient Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55114, owns the rights to U.S. Trademark Application No.76/405,026, filed May 7, 2002, for SHANG PIN;

WHEREAS, Sysco Asian Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 1390 Enclave Parkway, Houston, Texas 77077, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said trademark application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of Asian Foods, Inc., in and to said United States trademark application, including the right to sue for past infringement, is hereby assigned and transferred unto said Sysco Asian Foods, Inc. pursuant to the acquisition agreement of said Asian Foods, Inc., by said Sysco Asian Foods, Inc. The acquisition and assignment to said Sysco Asian Foods, Inc. includes the entire ongoing and existing business of said Asian Foods, Inc., to which said trademark application pertains.

The undersigned agrees to sign such papers, testify orally or do other things as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such registration.

Signed at St. Paul, Musis 22 day of Januar ber, 2002. Frank J. Hamel, President

for Asian Foods, Inc.

STATE OF MINNESOTA )ss COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Dod day of November, 2002.

By Debra V. Brown

**RECORDED: 12/02/2002** 

1469875v1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002629 FRAME: 0377